
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:326
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015
FOREIGN ASSISTED DRINKING WATER PROJECT
Shah Smt. Mala Rajya Laxmi;Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) The details of foreign aided drinking water projects under implementation indicating the funds provided and the status of each of these projects;

(b) Whether some States have submitted proposals seeking foreign assistance for providing safe drinking water to all the households;

(c) If so, the details of such proposals/ projects received, the name of the funding agencies and the present status of each of the proposals; and

(d) The additional households likely to be covered on the execution of aforesaid projects?

Answer

MINISTER FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION(SHRI BIRENDER SINGH)

(a ) to (d) A Statement is laid on the table of the House.

Statement referred to in the reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 326 (6th Position) due for answer on 19/03/2015.

(a) The details of foreign aided drinking water projects under implementation indicating the funds provided and the status of each of these projects is given at Annexure I .

(b) to (c ) Yes, Madam. The states of Kerala , Madhya Pradesh Uttarakhand , Punjab , Himachal Pradesh , Sikkim , Arunachal
Pradesh and Meghalaya have submitted proposals to this Ministry seeking foreign assistance for providing safe drinking water in their States .The details of the projects is at Annexure-II.

(d) The Ministry does not maintains coverage of rural population with drinking water supply in terms of households . Additional population planned to be covered with projects under implementation and new project proposals are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively
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